2. R, KLHMH  Thread tension & bobbin winder components

3. Eakek4TER  Main shaft & thread take-up components

4. $H4F. HEtRE#E  Needle bar & hook components

5. [ER. MZ&EIH  Presser bar & tension release components

1

BREIRSEFLEM 2 L,
PSRRI A 'S, U 1 s "
Direct drive high-speed | 2 4 %6 | 3 \ \
lockstitch machine \ \ o \ ul 2
‘ v @33 37 | ! 38
\ R I 16 \
. | I “ T s |
= % F W | u 92 e —
‘ ’d 14 27 ‘ ‘ ‘ 22
‘ I~ I P I
PARTS BOOK | | 7 | | 2
| 12 J % 28 \ \
| - 24 | |
| B * 8 B 4
- \ \
2 10 \ CEE
o " o » - it - 20 R 20
TEWE N, WA, 7 " . ;
Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No. 16 2 1+ 28 6
when buying the paris. 3 29 ® 78 9
15 °4 27
24 10
18 23 %1
35 12+
36 32
113
34
35
19
1. HlFEERHF  Arm bed components FS| MHS | HE IR B R Deacription Fe | vres |48 WL B Deacription FS| MRS |#E ML B R Deacription FS| HS | 4B MBI Deacription
1 fusooront| 1 | —mRigss Two eye wire hook 1 [o12061082 [ 1 [ sgsTMx10 Screw M6x10 1 [1sot0801| 1 | ¢t HemETLE Cap 1 |l01050101) 1 f YAFEERE Presser adjushing screw nut
2 |101020201 | 2 | 42§TSM4. 37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40 X6 2 [102030201 | 1| HRERIEAFEH Thread take-up pin 2 | 115025601 1 | jHEE7.8><6 Felt 2 [125050201 1 | JHFEARET Presser spring regulator
3 125023001 | 1 GREERRBE Washer 3 101092201 | 1 hek Oil wick 3 | 101040301 | 1 T LiE Needle bar bushing upper 3 101050301 | 1 | HESHF Presser guide bar
4 [towo0m01 | 2 | imsTsus. 95287 Screw SM5.95-28X 7 4 |w0t030s01 | 1| e Thread take-up lever 4+ [101040001( 1| tiFu Needle bar,M 4 |12s0s040Lf 1 SR EE Presser adjushing spring
5 |ww020502 | 1| kst Slow adjusting hook 5 |[101030501 | 1 | sk Thread take-up bar 4+ |101040402( 1 | gHaTH Needle bar,H 5 |l01050501 | 1| AT Presser bar
6 [usieor | 1 | zmewa 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 6 101030601 | 1 | BEATHHE Thread take-up bar oil set 5 |102040501| 1 | SHTEEAER Slide block 6 |102050601f 1) AR Presser bar guide bracket
7 |usosoror | 1| m#%4 Arm thread guide right 7 115021402 1 | #:Eex15.5 Washer 6 |101040601| 1 | $HHFSIEE Needle bar guide groove 7 |115024801 1 | #RETSMe. 35-40><8 Screw SM6.35-40 %8
g+ [10m020801 | 1 | seszemm Therad tension asm M 8 101030801 | 2 | semsrmstmE Needle bearing 7 |115024601| 2 | 4B4TSM3. 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40X 6 8 [l1s034201) 1 | 7l%4.2X3.3 Rubber plug
8+ |101020802 | 1 SRetxARLEAH Therad tension asm H 9 101030901 | 1 PhekihiR Needle bar crank 8 | 101040801 1 HHTHELH Needle bar thread guide 9 101050901 | 1 | FiHE Oil ring
9 |wom022001 | 1 | #smamsT Tension release supportting pin | 10 |101031001 | 1 | viEsr Needle bar connecting rod o+ |101040001| 1 | &HHFTHEM Needle bar bushing lowerM 10 |101051001 ) 1 | FEAFHIE Presser bar bushing lower
10 |oo22100 | 1| iEksEEA Thread tension assy 11 [01031100 [ 1 | BemEARRST Screw (left twist) 9+ [101040802( 1 | $HFTAIENH Needle bar bushing lowerH 11 J1I5031001 ) 1 | #RETSM3. 57-40><10.5 | Screw SM3.57-40X10.5
11 f101022201 | 1 | szsTSma 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 12 |1ot031201 | 1 | stiFEss Needle bar connection 10 [101041001) 1 | 5HBETMI. 17-44x4.5 | Screw SM3.17-44X4.5 12+ 115030701 | 1 | JREHLBFEM Presser foot asm M
12 115000301 | 1 3 Thread guide plate 13 |101031301 | 1 $ZETSM3. 57-40<7 Screw SM3.57-40X7 11 |101041101) 1 FHTIT IR Needle bar thread guide ring 12+ 115030702 | 1 | EEIEHH Presser foot asm H
13 [101010001 | 1 | #24TSM4. 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 14 |101031404 [ 1 | Hhekareass Thread take-up lever asm 12+ |115024101| 1 | #14t oBx1)#14 Needle (DBXI)#14 13 |101051301 ) 1 | 4PiRES Finger guard
14 [100022501 | 1 | semmme Bobbin winder unit 15 |12s031s01 | 1 | stirenim Counter weight 12+ |115024102| 1 | M4+ (OPxX5)#22 Needle (DPX5)#22 14 102050101 1| FEFERIRIATATLR Hand lifter link asm
15 |101022601 | 3 | s2sTws o Screw M5X 10 16 |101031601 | 1 | #méTSM7. 14-28 <16 Screw SM7.14-28X16 13 [102041302| 1 | feispmer Gear and pinion asm 15 [101052001 | 2 | FTATATARELHH Lever link pin
16 |101022701 | 1 £)4£7] Cutter 17 |101031701| 2 | #24TSM6. 35-40<6 Screw SM6.35-40X6 14 |101041401| 1 s Gear 16 |101052101| 3 | BhimigGALE Washer
17 |1ow022801 | 2 | sgéTsms. 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40 X6 18 |101031801 [ 1 | 4B4TSH7. 14-2815.5 Screw SM7.14-28X15.5 15 (101041501 8 | #24TSM6. 35-40<8 Screw SM6.35-40X 8 17 |101052301 1 | RATAFHAALIRET Hinge screw
18 |ow022001 | 1 | smmssesian Bobbin thread tension asm 19 |w010s1901 | 1 | A%e.8 Rubber Plug 6.8 16 [101041601| 1 | U2g it Pinion 18 [101052601 | 1| ARELTHARARLLH Lever link pin
19 101023001 | 1 | m@wsTEEE Rubberring 20 |[101032002 | 1 | LigiimE Main shaft front bushing 17 [101041701| 1 | BIATEEE Gear 19 [048050342 | 4 | $4REIES Snap ring E5
21 [w01082101| 1 | gsmma Bobbin winder driving wheel | 18 101081801 1 | THmisse Pinion 20 1102050201 | 1 | AREXALBLE Wire cable asm
22 |ow4s00832| 2 | s25Tmexs Screw M6X8 19 |101041001| 1 | "2 Upright shaft 21 101052001 | 1 | HRBARE I Spring
23 101032301 | 1 | ramchamE Bushing intermediate 20 |101032401| 1 | #24TSM5. 95-28><10 Screw SM5.95-28 X 10 22 (081004070 | 1 | OBUEE7.2><1.8 O-ring
24 101032401 | 1 | 424TSMS. 95-28<10 Screw SM5.95-28 X 10 21 |101042102] 1 | R4 bimzE Upright shaft bushing,upper 23 |101010901 | 1 | HZ4TSMA. 76-28><6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6
25 |101032501| 1 | EamnE Thrust collar 22 |101042201| 1 | BEIgTIE Upright shaft bushing,lower 24 1101052201 | 1 | AERHATERET Screw
26 115024801 | 2 | igsTsme. 35-408 Screw SM6.35-40% 8 23 |101042301| 1 | pEteEfus Bobbing case holder 25 |125053401 | 1| $RFERIEATFT A Knee lifter connecting rod
27 (101032702 1 | LipEiE Main shaft bushing rear 24 |115072601| 1 | #Z4TSM4. 37-40=12 Screw SM4.37-40 X 12 26 |102050601 | 1 | AFERMCERE Presser lifter cam shaft
e s — — 28 [115024001 | 1| shE15x27<7 Oil seal 25 |101042502| 1 | THEHE Bushing rear 27 |101052501 | 1 | $AERHMTRAT Connecting rod vertical
FS| RS | #E8 ML ETR Deacription 29 [101033802| 1 | Ly Main shaft 26 |101042601| 1 | TaminE Thrust collar 28 |125053301 | 1 | SEEE4ZETLAM Pressure adjusting screw asm
1 | 1002504 | 1| imems Machine cover assy 30 [oz28060246 | 4 | wzmE Spring washer 27 | 101042701 2 | #B4TSM. 37-40=<5 Screw SM4.37-40X 5 29 [101054401 | 1 | $AFERMRF Hand lifter
2 |1es010301| 1 | iR Face plate gasket 31 |o18502032| 4 | #B4TM5><20 Screw M5 X 20 28 |115073201| 1 | TimhimE Bushing middle 30 |101054501 | 1 | 4Z$TSM3. 57-40>9.5 Screw SM3.57-40%9.5
3 |wesoroz01| 1 | @i Face plate arm 32 |101032001 | 1 | Bixms Motor rotor assy 29 |101042001| 1 | T Lower shaft 31 (101054601 | 1 | FHE3. 7 Washer 3.7
4 |115010701| 2 | #EE15.5 Rubber plug 33 125033303 | 1 | Fa Hand wheel assy 30 |101043001) 1 | THARTHAE Lower shaft front metal
5 |101056001| 3 | 4B4TSMA. 76-2812 Screw SM4.76-28X 12 34 |012501032| 2 | #Z4TM5%<10 Screw M5% 10 31 | 115073401 1 shE Oil seal
6 |125010601 1 RER Side plate 35 |101034101| 1 e Felt 32 | 1150712901 1 TR S 0il wick
7 |125010701| 1 )=EES Gasket 33 | 115071401 1 SHESHRET Oil seal screw
8 |101010801| 1 HEATIPE Thread take-up lever cover 34 | 101043402 1 e Al Hook asm
9 |101010901| 4 B25TSMA. 76-28<6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 35 | 115072401 1 itk Bobbin
10 [101011001) 2 | FLE12.5 Rubber plug 36 [115072701| 1 | tRESEEH Bobbin case asm
11 |115011401) 3 7.#8.5 Rubber plug 37 101043701 1 FHTBPUEEY Needle bar guide groore
12 |101011201| 1 FLEN Oil sight winder 38 | 014760432 1 BZETSM5. 95-28><4 Screw SM5.95-28 X4
13 |101011301| 1 #L#E20 Rubber plug
14 |101011401| 1 7L%20.9 Rubber plug
15 |101011801] 1 WA Y Slide plate components
16 |101011901| 1 HER Slide plate
17 [101012001) 1 | HEARE Bed slide spring
18 |101012101f 2 HEAREIRET Screw
19+ |115023401| 1 SHIEM Needle plate M
19+ |115023402| 1 FHARH Needle plate H
20 |115023501| 2 $Z5TSM4. 37-40<6 Screw SM4.37-40 X6
21 |101012401| 4 JEARAE Bed screw stud
22 |028060246| 4 EBETS Spring washer T6
23 |101012601| 1 BINEE Edeg winding device
24 |101013201) 4 | RISHEEHT Rivet
25 | 6063431 | 1 HSHD Coding card
26 | 6063174 | 1 REhs Model plate
27 |1s012501 | 2 425TSM4. 37-40<5.5 Screw SM4.37-40 X 5.5
28 |102110302) 2 | EZEIR Wire fixing plate
29 |101013301| 1 7lL#s.8 Plug8.8
30 |o62710812| 11 B25TSMA. 76-28<9 Screw SM4.76-28 X9
31 |115114801| 1 B ER Wire fixing plate
32 |062500616| 1 H25TM5 <6 Screw M5X6




6. %#1E&R4 Feed mechanism components

7. ERHAT A Feed adjusting mechanism components

8. gL  Oil lubrication components

9. MARIR

H

B4 Oil reservoir & knee lifter components

10. #£HE8#4 Control components

P . PR ﬁ o~ 9 e B
64 7 J( 3 e ?_'.'I <\ \ 3§ /// | 7
| s 2 t e, 0 N N 10 - | é
| 5 — 8— - \ e | 4
a4 | 3 7 -4 ” \
3 | e - | | o—2 °
]\:8:1718\ 1 B < P - | | [?) Eﬁj
S \ %2 -7 ’ | [ [ ] 9 8
S \ = ~
9 ~ 18+ hF |
3 - | | \ —
0D e ‘ 1 ‘ ="
5 2 ‘ | 5 ‘
1 3 ‘
14 A © = 34 %—2 | \ 5
B 10 }71? | \
- ¢ ot L5 2 9 \ - z | f
B -« '] -7 \
r N ) f | ~ \ 8
\ SN ES 3\ \ P “ | ’
| o 7 19 | T | | °
| - 37 L 15 ‘ |
‘ \ 32 '-_78 6 12 ‘ \ \ Fe| BES | HE &R Deacription
| > \ ﬁ_ﬂ 22 1 14} L & _ __ & E 1+ [125110101 | 1 | BERFR Display screen
‘ \ 2 = T \ 16 B 1+ |125110102 | 1 BIEETR Display screen
| \) 2 3e+35 - | 2 |o14500832| 2 | #B5TM5=<8 Screw M5 x 8
_ N [ TR 3 3+ |125110201 | 1 | $EEIFELAH Control box assy
L - 27 » B 20 12 3+ [125110202 | 1 P AlEEpELes Control box assy
2% 38 14 13 4 |125110301| 1 BERSE Operating screen traverse
20 P 21 15 5 |101011701| 2 124TM5 > 35 Screw M5 x 35
/I 6 |108502232| 1 125TM5 > 22 Screw M5 x 22
2 i %2 11 7 125110401 1 HEgRE Rubber cap
31 8 018504032 | 1 | #B4TM5><40 Screw M5 x40
40 9 |o025050132| 2 TiES Washer 5
Fe| mes [ua WRETR Deacription ge| wus (us kBT Deacription FS| WHS |4 WREIR Deacription FS| WHS |9 R Deacription 11 Hiff Accessories
1 |101060203] 1 AR Connecting rod asm 1 |102070304| 1 | EzemnEs Feed rod 1 |101090101| 1 | 4B4TSM3. 57-44<4.5 Screw SM3.57-44X4.5 1 |101100101f 1 | AR Qil reservoir asm 18
2 |101060201| 1 | BERGESF Rocker shaft connecting rob 2 |048050342| 3 | $4[EES Snap ring E5 2 |125091301) 1 | EERRHHAR Arm oil shield 2 |101100202| 1 | 5wz Oil reservoir 3 b= 19 ~=—
3 |101060301] 1 TATFEAT Feed dog driving connecting rob| 3 |[101070303] 1 B RLEAT 4 Feed regulator pin 3 |101090301| 1 [E]5hEs Qil felt 3 |101100301) 1 g Qil reservoir gasket 4 2+ %ﬁ
4 |101060401| 1 | BEpOOAR Feeding eccentric wheel 4 |101062401| 2 | 4B4TSM3. 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40X 6 4 |101000401| 1 |ihER Qil pipe clamp 4 [101100401) 1 | SRETSM7. 94-24><7 Screw SM7.94-24X7 7 17 !
5 |oas200142| 1 $4EC20 Retaining ring 5 |101070503| 1 | @ERNETHR Feed regulator 5 |101054601| 1 | FHRE3 7 Washer3.7 5 101100501 1 | HEHFLEZEE Seal ring 5
6 |101060601| 2 | #24TSM6. 35-40=13 Screw SM6.35-40 %13 6 101070602 1 | ERHETRME Feed regulator brushing 6 [101000601] 1 | [EIEEER Oil felt presser 6 |101100001| 1 | taER Knee press cross shaft 16
7 101060701 1 | mRMBLSBER Feeding eccentric wheel cover 7 |12s074901| 1 | @isEFEEs Reverse sewing switch 7 |101090701| 1 |mEEERALE Oil thread board asm. 7 |101100701) 1 | FAFERISERIE Connecting rod vertical 15
8 [101002001| 2 | smeTsus 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 g |101010001| 2 | 4g4ToMa. 76-28<6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 8 |115031001| 2 | #24TSM3.57-40%10.5 Screw SM3.57-40%10.5 8 |1o1100801| 1 | EfUE Spring 6 8 n s—2
9 |101060901| 1 | pExiEATS Feeding eccentric rod pin 9 |101070001| 1 | xLpiaEsE Feed regulator screw 9 |101090901) 1 |ihE Oil sight window 9 |048100342) 1 | $4EE10 E-ring 10 2
10 |101022801| 3 | #Z4TSM3. 57-40%<6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 10 |101071001) 1 | EREEHAE Spring 10 |101001001| 1 |;:hESORIE Rubber ring 10 |115060201| 1 | FAFERHERMEEK Bracket
11 |101061101) 1 TR EATARALIRET Hinge screw 11 |102070601| 1 | LEFhEH Pin 11 |101001101| 1 |m% Pump unit 11 |115060101) 1 | BREE Knee pad plate asm
12 |101061203| 1 FERHE ER R4 1 Feed adjust link assy 12+ |125071201| 1 | 3ERHEHEEAM Feed dial\ 12 |028050246| 1 |HERETS Spring washer T5 12 |115060901) 1 | HRYIRESEE Knee pad rubber blanket % ; ? EM 2>
13 101061301 1 | FERHEEMREERH Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,R 12+ | 125071202 1 | BERIBEHESHH Feed dialH 13 |115072601| 1 | iEfE425TSMA. 37-40<12 Screw SM4.37-40X 12 13 101101801 1 | igAFEX L Knee pad plate support 3 12
14 |101032001] 2 4TSNS, 95-28>10 Screw SM5.95-28X 10 13 |125103901| 1 1847 Screw 14 |028060246| 2 |EHET6 Spring washer T6 14 |115060801] 1 T LA TIIRETMO < 12 Screw M6X12
15 |101061501| 1 R R4 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,L 14 |101071501| 1 | 4B$TSM4. 76-28% 18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 15 |101074701| 1 | 4Z§TSM5. 95-28><12 Screw SM5.95-28 X 12 15 |115060601| 1 | BEIRAR Knee pad plate 14
16 |101061602| 2 | EUEEFIEH Connecting link short pin,H 15 |115040701| 2 | OF4E9. 2%2.7 Rubber ring 16 |101091601| 1 | ARIEHAZAE Oil pump support 16 |115060701 1 | FRZR Knee pad plate support 13
17 |101061701| 2 ERHCIRER Connecting link long pin 16 |102070701| 1 B3R BB Feed reverse arm asm 17 |101001701| 1 | {EimEiEsk Rubber joint 17 |115060501] 1 IR Knee pad upright shaft
18 |101061801| 2 | ‘sEIEEbARELES Walking foot short pin 17 |101071801| 1 | #E4TSM4. 76-28<18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 18+ |101001801| 1 | EdhfiimE Main shaft oil tube 18 |101102301| 1 & BT Knee press lifter rod % 9
19 |115047001) 2 | 4Z4TSM3. 18-44x6 Screw SM3.18-44 %6 18 101071001 1 | iR Feed reverse spring 18+ |125001801 1 | FiffihE Main shaft oil tube
20+ | 115046001 1 | smizEm Feed dog M 19 |101072001| 1 | jmEniRREE L Adjusting link spring 19 [101001002| 1 | T Hook driving shaft oil tube
20+ | 115046902 1 | 3ERIEFH Feed dog H 20 [101072101) 1 | $EEIREEEAIIN Adjusting link guide spring 20 |101092001) 1 |iEHREETEE Adjusting spring
21 |101062101| 1 | FEA# Feed bar assy 21 |101072201| 2 | 4E4TSM4. 37-40<5 Screw SM4.37-40X5 21 |101002101) 1 |iEHREETIRT Oil adjusting screw
22 |101062201| 1 | FEEsH Feed bar shaft 22 |101072301| 1 | REBEER Feed spring hood 22 |101092201( 3 |ih%k Wick
23 |101062301 1 | ZFge Feed bar 23 |101072401| 1 | fEERHRF Feed reverse shaft 23 |115050501f 1 | RAHLEH Cable ties 10
24 |101062401] 1 | 1B4TSM3. 57-40%<6 Screw SM3.57-40x 6 24 |115045001| 1 | o122 Rubber ring 24 |o62670612| 1 |+FHRET Screw
25 |101062501| 1 | Frem Feed holder 25 |101072601) 1 | fEEKiEHIHE Feed lever metal
26 |101062601 1 | 4BETSM4. 37-40%<7 Screw SM4.37-40X7 26 |101020401| 2 | HEETSMS. 95-28<7 Screw SM5.95-28 X7
27 |101062701] 1 | imsToMa. 76-28x12 Screw SM4.76-28 X 12 27 |101072801| 1 | BlERHRFIR{IE Recerse feed lever stopper
28 |101062801| 1 R Feed rocker shaft 28 |101072901 1 $25TN5 <18 Screw M5X18
29 |101062001| 2 PR E Thrust collar 29 |101073001| 1 FERRF Reverse feed control lever
30 |101063001| 4 | #BETSM6. 35-40<4 Screw SM6.35-40x 4 F5| UHsS | &2 L AR Deacription
31 [101063101| 2 | EREHEEE Feeq r.ocke.r shaft crank 1 |115072401 | 3 | #is Bobbin
32 048140142 2 gg]ou Retaining ring 2+ |115024112 | 4 | Hl$tDBX1- (#14) Needle (DBX1) #14
33+ |101063301| 1 }iﬂmﬁm Feed rocker shaft crank,M 2+ 115024113 | 4 | HL$tDPX5- (#22) Needle (DPX5) #22
33+ ioigzzigi 1 ;iﬂmﬁn c\ieﬁ(' roclf(er sha.l(t;td Icrar.lk,H 3 |115150301 | 1 | igERGHEAL Rubber hinge asm
gg 131063501 ; Egﬁiﬁ jz—zsms 5 Scarlevlvngmzo;ﬁr?zlsx?g ISn ! [ | o+ | e Rabner o
3 . . 3 . 5 |101120501 | 2 | #lkEsEE Rubber cushion
36+ |101063601| 1 AT R HAEM Rear crank asm,M 6 |101120601| 2 | skiEppFER (K) Head cushion
36+ |101063602| 1 4 IS EhARH Rear crank asm,H 7 |115152101| 8 | 24T Screw
37 |101063701| 1 | #REFSM7.14-28 Nut SM7..1.4—28 8 101120801 | 2 | SLEBRHTEL (1)) Head cushion
38 |101063801| 1 4 o4 Fe.eq driving shaft 9 |115152001| 1 FEEFFARY Connecting rod asm
39+ |101063901| 1 éﬁﬁﬁflﬂiw Dr!v!ng shaft crank,M 10 |115151901| 1 ASHIE Oil reserivir
39+ |101063902| 1 AT S #ARH Driving shaft crank,H 11 |6040101 1 HkE Head cover
40 |101064001| 1 ?gﬂsmf_ 37-40%12 Screw §M4.?7—40x12 12 |115151401| 1 L 2RA4F20R Cotton stand assy,2DR
41 |101064103| 1 ERHZEIREH Comecting link asm,H 13 |101121301| 1 BT Instruction book
14 |125122801| 1 sk Plug
15 |115151601| 1 | #B47] (/) Plastic cover
16 |115151701 | 1 | 8B££7) (h) Screw dirver
17 [115151801 | 1 | #847) (k) Screw dirver
18 102120101 | 1 | Mkt Head rest
19 |101121901| 1 RE Inner Box
20 |115151201 | 1 | misk Magnet
21 |115150701| 6 4T Spike
22 |115160601 | 1 | EEL9X19 Self sealing bag 9X19
23 |115160701 | 1 BHE7X10 Self sealing bag 7X10
24 |115160801 | 1 BE1814X20 Self sealing bag 14X20
25 |115050501 | 3 | RA$L#E3X100 Cable ties 3X100
26 |115152001| 1 iR Governor






